THE DATASHEET OF
CHV2512-JW-105ELF
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
CHV 2512 - F X - 1000 E LF
Model
(CHV =  Thick Film
High Voltage
Chip Resistor

Description
UL1676 File Number: E466353
How to Order
Environmental Characteristics
Test Conditions Specification
Short Time
Overload
5 times rated power or max overload
voltage for 5 seconds Δ R ≤ ± (2 % + 0.1 Ω)
Solderability +245 ±5 ℃ for 3 ± 0.5 seconds  Over 95 % coverage
Resistance to
Solder Heat +260 ±5 ℃ for 10 ±1 seconds Δ R ≤ ± (1 % + 0.1 Ω)
Load Life
Humidity
+40 ±2 ℃, 90~95 %
1.5 hours ON, 0.5 hours OFF
for 1000 hours at rated power
Δ R ≤ ± (5 % + 0.1 Ω)
Load Life
+70℃
1.5 hours ON, 0.5 hours OFF
for 1000 hours at rated power
Δ R ≤ ± (5 % + 0.1 Ω)
Temperature
Cycle
-55 ℃ (30 minutes),
+25 ℃ (2~3 minutes),
 +155 ℃ (30 minutes),
+25 ℃ (2~3 minutes)
for five cycles
Δ R ≤ ± (5 % + 0.05 Ω)
Voltage
Coefficient of
Resistance
(VCR)
Max. Test Voltage: 500 V
VL: 10 % RCWV or Max. RCWV
VH: 100 % RCWV or Max. RCWV
R ≤ 1 MΩ: ±100 ppm/V
1 MΩ < R < 10 MΩ: ±200 ppm/V
R ≥ 10 MΩ: ±300 ppm/V
* RoHS Directive 2015/863, Mar 31, 2015 and Annex.
**  Bourns® products have not been specifically designed and tested for FDA Class III applications and their use in
such applications is neither recommended nor supported.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of
this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
WARNING  Cancer and Reproductive Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov
 CHV Series - Thick Film High Voltage Chip Resistors
Soldering Profile
0
50
100
150
200
250
300
0 5010 100 150 200 250
Time (seconds)
Te
m
pe
ra
tu
re
 (°
C)
60~120 seconds
10~15
seconds
190 °C
Peak 245 °C